# CH \$40.00 370830

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464074

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank [misidentified in prior filing as Pacific Wester Bank]		02/28/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Group Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	30800 Telegraph Road, Suite 3800	
City:	Bingham Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48360	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3708303	DRIVING BENEFITS SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036106100

**Email:** BoxIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan of Hogan Lovells US LLP

**Address Line 1:** 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2:Attn: Box Intellectual PropertyAddress Line 4:McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003947.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
SIGNATURE:	/vb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest at Reel 5951 Frame 0970#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest at Reel 5951 Frame 0970#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0458

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 28, 2018, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of GROUP ASSOCIATES, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 30800 Telegraph Road, Suite 3800, Bingham Farms, MI 48360.

### Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: Nichalas NaNCE

Title: UP/Associate General Coursel

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0459

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5951/0970:

Description	Registration / Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
DRIVING BENEFITS SOLUTIONS	3708303	11/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**